

BID TABULATION

CONTRACT NO.: D6BR.POC.030
ROUTE: Various
PROJECT: On-Call Pipe Rehabilitation

WBS NO.: 6B.100911, etc
DATE: 10/2/2024
COUNTY: Divisionwide

					Nu-Pipe	
LINE	SEC	DESCRIPTION	QTY	UNIT	UNIT COST	TOTAL COST
10	800	Mobilization To District I (Robeson County)	1	EA	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00
20	800	Mobilization To District II (Cumberland & Harnett)	1	EA	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00
30	800	Mobilization To District III (Bladen & Columbus)	1	EA	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00
40	SP	Portable Lighting	10	DAY	\$370.00	\$3,700.00
50	1105	Traffic Control - Multi-Lane Roadway (Primary)	6	EA	\$2,000.00	\$12,000.00
60	1105	Traffic Control - 2-Lane, 2-Way Roadway (Primary)	6	EA	\$3,240.00	\$19,440.00
70	1105	Traffic Control - Multi-Lane Roadway (Secondary)	6	EA	\$2,000.00	\$12,000.00
80	1105	Traffic Control - 2-Lane, 2-Way Roadway (Secondary)	6	EA	\$3,240.00	\$19,440.00
90	1105	Traffic Control - Multi-Lane Roadway (Interstate)	3	EA	\$10,000.00	\$30,000.00
100	660	Vacuum Truck	50	HR	\$750.00	\$37,500.00
110	SP	Invert Placement	120	LF	\$159.20	\$19,104.00
120	SP	Point Repair	5	EA	\$12,000.00	\$60,000.00
130	SP	Dewatering 4" Pump	5	EA	\$15,000.00	\$75,000.00
140	SP	Dewatering 6" Pump	5	EA	\$17,500.00	\$87,500.00
150	SP	Dewatering 8" Pump	2	EA	\$30,000.00	\$60,000.00
160	SP	Dewatering 12" Pump	2	EA	\$30,000.00	\$60,000.00
170	SP	Host Pipe Grouting (0 to 75 Gallons)	75	GAL	\$100.00	\$7,500.00
180	SP	Host Pipe Grouting (76 to 200 Gallons)	150	GAL	\$125.00	\$18,750.00
190	SP	Host Pipe Grouting (more than 200 Gallons)	150	GAL	\$125.00	\$18,750.00
200	SP	54" Pipe Rehabilitation CIPP	60	LF	\$714.50	\$42,870.00
210	SP	60" Pipe Rehabilitation CIPP	60	LF	\$916.75	\$55,005.00
220	SP	66" Pipe Rehabilitation CIPP	60	LF	\$1,023.10	\$61,386.00
230	SP	72" Pipe Rehabilitation CIPP	60	LF	\$1,240.00	\$74,400.00
240	SP	78" Pipe Rehabilitation CIPP	60	LF	\$1,500.00	\$90,000.00
250	SP	84" Pipe Rehabilitation CIPP	60	LF	\$2,000.00	\$120,000.00
260	SP	90" Pipe Rehabilitation CIPP	60	LF	\$2,500.00	\$150,000.00
270	SP	96" Pipe Rehabilitation CIPP	60	LF	\$3,000.00	\$180,000.00
280	SP	102" Pipe Rehabilitation CIPP	60	LF	\$3,500.00	\$210,000.00
290	SP	108" Pipe Rehabilitation CIPP	60	LF	\$4,000.00	\$240,000.00
300	SP	60"x46" Pipe Rehabilitation CIPP	60	LF	\$714.50	\$42,870.00
310	SP	66"x51" Pipe Rehabilitation CIPP	60	LF	\$916.75	\$55,005.00
320	SP	73"x55" Pipe Rehabilitation CIPP	60	LF	\$1,023.10	\$61,386.00
330	SP	81"x59" Pipe Rehabilitation CIPP	60	LF	\$1,240.00	\$74,400.00
340	SP	87"x63" Pipe Rehabilitation CIPP	60	LF	\$1,400.00	\$84,000.00
350	SP	95"x67" Pipe Rehabilitation CIPP	60	LF	\$1,900.00	\$114,000.00
360	SP	103"x71" Pipe Rehabilitation CIPP	60	LF	\$2,500.00	\$150,000.00
370	SP	112"x75" Pipe Rehabilitation CIPP	60	LF	\$3,000.00	\$180,000.00

380	SP	117"x79" Pipe Rehabilitation CIPP	60	LF	\$3,500.00	\$210,000.00
390	SP	54" Pipe Rehabilitation Spray Liner	60	LF	\$440.70	\$26,442.00
400	SP	60" Pipe Rehabilitation Spray Liner	60	LF	\$503.95	\$30,237.00
410	SP	66" Pipe Rehabilitation Spray Liner	60	LF	\$549.00	\$32,940.00
420	SP	72" Pipe Rehabilitation Spray Liner	60	LF	\$649.00	\$38,940.00
430	SP	78" Pipe Rehabilitation Spray Liner	60	LF	\$671.45	\$40,287.00
440	SP	84" Pipe Rehabilitation Spray Liner	60	LF	\$778.80	\$46,728.00
450	SP	90" Pipe Rehabilitation Spray Liner	60	LF	\$850.00	\$51,000.00
460	SP	96" Pipe Rehabilitation Spray Liner	60	LF	\$914.40	\$54,864.00
470	SP	102" Pipe Rehabilitation Spray Liner	60	LF	\$1,032.85	\$61,971.00
480	SP	108" Pipe Rehabilitation Spray Liner	60	LF	\$1,096.00	\$65,760.00
490	SP	60"x46" Pipe Rehabilitation Spray Liner	60	LF	\$440.70	\$26,442.00
500	SP	66"x51" Pipe Rehabilitation Spray Liner	60	LF	\$503.95	\$30,237.00
510	SP	73"x55" Pipe Rehabilitation Spray Liner	60	LF	\$690.00	\$41,400.00
520	SP	81"x59" Pipe Rehabilitation Spray Liner	60	LF	\$697.60	\$41,856.00
530	SP	87"x63" Pipe Rehabilitation Spray Liner	60	LF	\$793.00	\$47,580.00
540	SP	95"x67" Pipe Rehabilitation Spray Loner	60	LF	\$1,021.55	\$61,293.00
550	SP	103"x71" Pipe Rehabilitation Spray Liner	60	LF	\$556.30	\$33,378.00
560	SP	112"x75" Pipe Rehabilitation Spray Liner	60	LF	\$670.75	\$40,245.00
570	SP	117"x79" Pipe Rehabilitation Spray Liner	60	LF	\$707.50	\$42,450.00
580	SP	CCTV Existing Drainage Inspection	40	HR	\$300.00	\$12,000.00

TOTAL: \$3,592,056.00

DocuSigned by:
Ned Butler
 B42B449E08FF469...